

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2023-079

NEUROSPINE TECNOLOGY TRADING CORP.

10-B Jersey St., Brgy. Bahay Toro, Quezon City Tel. No. (+632) 8709-5171

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the conducted Public Bidding for the project stated below under Invitation to Bid No. IB-2023-58B as per BAC Resolution No.R2023-03-166, your proposal was found to be responsive.

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST (Php)
1	lot	Supply and Delivery of Shunt Passer Brand: CHANGZHOU HUIDA MEDICAL INSTRUMENT CO., LTD Model: HUIDAMED (see Annex "A" for detailed specifications)	Php178,888.00

You are hereby required to provide on or before 0 2 APR 2023 the Performance Security in either of the following form:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank	Five percent (5%)	
b.) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank	Php8,944.40	
c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%) Php53,666.40	



NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2023-079 NEUROSPINE TECNOLOGY TRADING CORP.

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and imposition of penalties/ forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

Budget and Management (DBM)
Very truly yours,
SONIA B. GONZAUEZ, MD MScHSM, MPM Executive Director
Conforme: This is to certify that the company has authorized me to accept this award, sign all related documents and hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)
Designation
Date

0.000		NEUROSPINE TECNOLOGY TRADING CORP.	
QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
1	Lot	Supply and Delivery Shunt Passer	Php178,888.00
		BRAND: CHANGZHHOU HUIDA MEDICAL INSTRUMENT CO., LTD	
		MAKE/ MODEL : HUIDAMED	
		A. Specifications:	
2	рс	Reusable Shunt Pssser, Malleable, 30cm	
4	pc	Reusable Shunt passer, Malleable, 40cm	
3	рс	Reusable Shunt passer, Malleable, 50cm	
2	рс	Reusable Shunt passer, Malleable, 60cm	
1	pc	Reusable Shunt passer, Malleable, 70cm	
		Stainless and with laser engrave: PCMC Neurosurgery	
		Equipment is Maintainable and serviceable	
		B. Warranty	
		One (1) year warranty on parts and services	
		With duly notarized certificate from Distributor - Neurospine Technology Trading Corp.	
		Certifies that:	
		a. Parts, accessories and consumables are readily available at authorized Philippine service center/s for a period of Five (5) years after the warranty period	
		b. Has available competent in-house technical specialist in handling and providing technical support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered	
		c. Will conduct training for proper operation and maintenance to end-users of the equipment upon delivery	
		d. Will provide replacement/back-up unit while the delivered unit is being repaired	
		With duly notarized certificate from Principal Manufacturer Changzhou Huida Medical Instrument Co., LTD	
		Certifies that:	
		a. All the terms and conditions stated in the bidding documents per IRR of RA 9184 and the corresponding contract for the project shall be honored by the Changzhhou Huida Medical Instrument Co., Ltd, including in the event that a change of dealership will occur during the duration of the contract up to the warranty and preventive maintenance period;	
		b.Expected useful life of the equipment under normal use is three (3) years	
		c. Guarantee the availability of all spare parts, accessories and consumables at least for the next five (5) years from testing, commissioning, acceptance and delivery	
		d. Has competence in handling and providing technical support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered, and	
		e. Consumer guidelines regarding disposal of the equipment destroy follow the FDA guide	
		DELIVERY PERIOD: Forty-Five to Sixty (45-60) calendar days upon receipt of the approved Purchase Order/Notice to Proceed.	

Conforme:	
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name	ne)
Designation/Position	
Date	